

CITY OF EVERETT
24-26 Lead Services Replacement - Phase 3

C. Naughton Corp.

GTA Co. Inc.

N. Granese & Sons Inc.

No.	Qty			Unit Price	Total
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	930	C.Y.	Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.30
3	150	C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
4	25	C.Y.	Rock Removal	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	525	L.F.	Reset Existing Granite Curb	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.25
6	900	S.Y.	Cement Concrete Sidewalks	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00
7	1,725	L.F.	3/4-Inch Copper Water Service Tubing	\$ 100.00	\$ 172,500.00
8	8	EA.	3/4-Inch Corporation	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	80	EA.	3/4-Inch Curb Stop and Box	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
10	850	L.F.	3/4-Inch Copper Water Service Tubing (Private Side Curb Stop to Inlet of Water Meter)	\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00
11	575	L.F.	1-Inch Copper Water Service Tubing	\$ 200.00	\$ 115,000.00
12	3	EA.	1-Inch Corporation	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	25	EA.	1-Inch Curb Stop and Box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
14	285	L.F.	1-Inch Copper Water Service Tubing (Private Side Curb Stop to Inlet of Water Meter)	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,750.00
15	20	L.F.	2-Inch Copper Water Service Tubing	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	1	EA.	2-Inch Corporation	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	1	EA.	2-Inch Curb Stop and Box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	10	EA.	Curb Box Only	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	85	TON.	Temporary Trench Pavement (Public)	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00

Unit Price	Total
\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 93,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 5.25
\$ 150.00	\$ 135,000.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 3,450.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 16.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 255,000.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 172,500.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 570.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00

Unit Price	Total
\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 93,000.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 23,625.00
\$ 220.00	\$ 198,000.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 258,750.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
\$ 280.00	\$ 238,000.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 109,250.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00
\$ 340.00	\$ 96,900.00
\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00

CITY OF EVERETT
24-26 Lead Services Replacement - Phase 3

C. Naughton Corp.

GTA Co. Inc.

N. Granese & Sons Inc.

No.	Qty			Unit Price	Total
20	425	TON.	Permanent Trench Pavement (Public)	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00
21	10	TON.	Driveway Trench Pavement	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	50	EA.	Repair and Replace Sewer Service Conflicts in Trench Width	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	30	EA.	Repair and Replace Drain Conflicts in Trench Width	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	92	EA.	Connection to Meter	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 460,000.00
25	59	EA.	Coring	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.59
26	6	EA.	Jackhammer Basement Floor	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	305	S.Y.	Loam and Seed	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00
28	1	L.S.	Rodent Control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	1	ALL	On-Call Plumber	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	1	ALL	On-Call Electrician	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	1	ALL	Price Adjustment: Fuel	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	1	ALL	Price Adjustment: Hot Mix Asphalt	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Unit Price	Total
\$ 300.00	\$ 127,500.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 184.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 118.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Unit Price	Total
\$ 300.00	\$ 127,500.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 460,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 29,500.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 12,200.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Total **\$ 1,396,816.64**

\$ 918,447.25

\$ 2,279,576.50